

JOINT PROMOTION PROGRAM BETWEEN BANK RAKYAT AND GAMUDA LAND LEISURE SDN BHD

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE PROMOTION

a) Name of Merchant: Gamuda Land Leisure Sdn. Bhd.

b) Promotion Period: 1st March 2024 – 30th June 2024

c) Applicable to: All Bank Rakyat Debit Card-i and Credit Card-i holders.

d) Promotion Mechanism: Payment using Bank Rakyat Debit Card-i or Credit Card-i.

e) Promotion and Discount:

Attractions	Promotion
Discovery Park, Gamuda Cove	
Paya Indah Discovery Wetlands,	
Gamuda Cove	10% discount
Quayside @ twentyfive7, Kota	on walk-in
Kemuning	entrance
Xploria, Gamuda Gardens	tickets
FunPark @ Gamuda Luge Gardens	
SplashMania	

f) Redemption Mechanism:

Payment to be made using Bank Rakyat Credit/Debit Card-i, at the ticketing counter.

g) Other Terms and Conditions:

- Promotion is limited to six (6) tickets purchase only.
- Promotion is valid until 30th June 2024, including weekdays, weekends, Malaysia school holidays and public holidays.
- Promotion is not valid with any other on-going promotions or discounts.
- Promotion is non-transferable and non-exchangeable for cash.
- Promotion is non-refundable due to bad weather or in any other circumstances.



Operating hours:

Attractions	Operating hours
Discovery Park, Gamuda Cove	 Weekdays: 12.00pm - 8.00pm Weekends: 10.00am - 8.00pm
Paya Indah Discovery Wetlands, Gamuda Cove	10.00am to 6.00pm
Quayside @ twentyfive7, Kota Kemuning	 Carousel 10.00am - 6.00pm Solar Express tram (weekdays)
Xploria, Gamuda Gardens	10.00am - 6.00pm
Fun Park @ Gamuda Luge Gardens	 Monday, Tuesday & Thursday 12.00pm – 9.00pm Friday, Saturday, Sunday, School Holiday and Public Holiday 10.00am – 10.00pm
SplashMania	• 10.00am-6.00pm

- All attractions closed every Wednesdays except during Malaysian school holidays and public holidays.
- Any purchases made using this promotion must be Shariahcompliant.
- These Terms and Conditions shall be read together with the general Terms and Conditions of Bank Rakyat Credit Card-i (https://bit.ly/48XxrLi) and Debit Card-i (https://bit.ly/3S9xAFH) which are also available at Bank Rakyat's website.
- Gamuda Land Leisure Sdn Bhd reserves the right to change the Terms and Conditions without prior notice.